
The Surgery Sprints
C O M P E T I T O R S  L A P  T I M E S  F O R  E V E N T
Run By The Wellington Triumph Sports Car Club Inc, April 28, 2019

Number Club Class Lap Av KPH
Competitor Vehicle Race Time

6 Jeremy Smyth BMW BMW 325i M3 R03 2 1.23.55 130.686
R03 3 1.23.85 130.218
R02 1 1.24.36 129.431
R02 2 1.24.73 128.866
R01 2 1.24.77 128.805
R01 3 1.24.77 128.805
P01 3 1.25.26 128.065
R03 1 1.25.57 127.601
R02 3 1.25.79 127.274
R01 1 1.25.96 127.022
P01 1 1.26.86 125.706
P01 2 1.28.19 123.810
Spread: 0.04.64 6.876

8 Richard Taylor ZHVMC Porsche 924S E3 R04 2 1.30.30 120.917
R02 3 1.31.51 119.318
R02 2 1.32.45 118.105
R03 3 1.32.72 117.761
R01 2 1.32.97 117.444
R01 3 1.33.18 117.180
R04 1 1.33.51 116.766
R04 3 1.33.54 116.729
R03 2 1.33.55 116.716
R03 1 1.33.64 116.604
R01 1 1.33.67 116.567
P01 1 1.34.14 115.985
R02 1 1.34.41 115.653
P01 2 1.34.78 115.202
Spread: 0.04.48 5.715

9 Ryan Ku BMW BMW M3 (E92) M5 R03 2 1.19.65 137.085
R01 2 1.19.73 136.947
R02 2 1.19.98 136.519
R03 1 1.20.44 135.738
R03 3 1.21.46 134.039
R01 1 1.21.61 133.792
R02 3 1.21.74 133.580
R02 1 1.22.40 132.510
R01 3 1.33.76 116.455
Spread: 0.14.11 20.630

13 Luke Smith RotorMotorSport Mazda RX8 TypeS M3 R05 3 1.21.58 133.842
R06 3 1.22.74 131.965
R05 1 1.23.04 131.488
R06 1 1.23.06 131.457
R06 2 1.23.71 130.436
R04 2 1.23.74 130.389
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R03 2 1.24.00 129.986
R04 3 1.24.00 129.986
P01 3 1.24.02 129.955
R05 2 1.24.46 129.278
R03 3 1.24.57 129.110
R01 1 1.24.69 128.927
R03 1 1.24.74 128.851
P01 2 1.24.86 128.668
R04 1 1.25.19 128.170
R02 1 1.25.85 127.185
R01 3 1.25.94 127.051
P01 1 1.27.06 125.417
R01 2 1.28.78 122.987
R02 3 1.32.05 118.618
R02 2 1.36.12 113.596
Spread: 0.14.54 20.246

14 Luke Neilson ZHCCC Subaru Impreza E4 P01 1 1.34.44 115.616
R01 1 1.35.32 114.549
P01 2 1.35.80 113.975
P01 3 1.36.12 113.596
R02 1 1.43.99 104.999
R02 3 1.44.05 104.938
R02 2 1.45.30 103.692
Spread: 0.10.86 11.924

16 Stephen Stokes Porsche Porsche 911 GTS U4 P01 3 1.26.16 126.727
P01 1 1.26.24 126.609
R01 1 1.26.78 125.822
R01 2 1.27.96 124.134
P01 2 1.28.04 124.021
R01 3 2.39.38 68.508
Spread: 1.13.22 58.219

19 John Blaikie ZManawatu BMW 320i (E30) E3 R05 3 1.28.09 123.951
R05 2 1.28.24 123.740
R04 3 1.28.34 123.600
R04 2 1.28.83 122.918
R03 3 1.28.89 122.835
R05 1 1.29.34 122.216
R02 3 1.29.52 121.971
R03 2 1.29.55 121.930
R03 1 1.29.75 121.658
R01 3 1.30.97 120.026
R02 2 1.30.99 120.000
R04 1 1.31.42 119.436
R02 1 1.31.85 118.876
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R01 1 1.32.99 117.419
R01 2 1.34.41 115.653
P01 3 1.41.39 107.691
P01 2 1.42.93 106.080
P01 1 1.46.31 102.707
Spread: 0.18.22 21.244

21 Andrew Walters ZManawatu Honda Integra E4 P01 1 1.32.51 118.028
P01 3 1.33.87 116.318
P01 2 1.35.10 114.814
Spread: 0.02.59 3.214

22 Chris Wood ZWellington Nissan Pulsar G E4 R02 3 1.26.35 126.448
R02 2 1.26.87 125.691
P01 3 1.27.00 125.503
R03 3 1.27.05 125.431
P01 2 1.27.25 125.144
R03 1 1.27.54 124.729
R03 2 1.27.82 124.332
R01 3 1.28.20 123.796
R02 1 1.28.45 123.446
R01 2 1.29.05 122.614
P01 1 1.29.31 122.257
R01 1 1.29.42 122.107
Spread: 0.03.07 4.341

23 Cheye Parker ZHVMC Nissan 350Z E4 R04 3 1.27.54 124.729
R02 3 1.27.93 124.176
R04 2 1.28.07 123.979
R02 2 1.28.31 123.642
R03 2 1.28.31 123.642
R03 1 1.28.68 123.126
R03 3 1.28.77 123.001
P01 3 1.28.86 122.876
R02 1 1.29.09 122.559
P01 2 1.29.10 122.545
P01 1 1.29.13 122.504
R01 1 1.29.18 122.436
R01 2 1.30.24 120.997
R04 1 1.31.28 119.619
R01 3 1.34.43 115.629
Spread: 0.06.89 9.100

25 Nathan Bramley ZHVMC BMW 325i (E36) E3 R02 2 1.26.75 125.865
R01 3 1.27.64 124.587
R02 1 1.27.71 124.488
P01 3 1.27.77 124.402
R03 2 1.28.02 124.049
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R02 3 1.28.28 123.684
R01 2 1.28.36 123.572
P01 2 1.28.88 122.849
R01 1 1.29.18 122.436
R03 3 1.29.27 122.312
R03 1 1.30.45 120.716
P01 1 1.34.48 115.567
Spread: 0.07.73 10.298

29 Joshua Graham ZManawatu Honda Prelude E3 R01 3 1.29.63 121.821
R03 3 1.29.84 121.536
R03 2 1.29.96 121.374
R03 1 1.30.39 120.797
R01 2 1.30.89 120.132
R01 1 1.32.73 117.748
R05 3 1.33.80 116.405
P01 3 1.35.03 114.898
R05 2 1.35.90 113.856
R05 1 1.36.33 113.348
P01 2 1.42.03 107.016
P01 1 1.45.66 103.339
Spread: 0.16.03 18.482

37 Ross Couper ZWanganui Nissan Pulsar E3 R02 3 1.29.42 122.107
P02 1 1.30.22 121.024
R02 1 1.30.22 121.024
R02 2 1.30.33 120.877
R03 2 1.30.42 120.756
R01 2 1.30.72 120.357
R04 3 1.30.94 120.066
R04 2 1.30.99 120.000
R03 1 1.31.34 119.540
R05 2 1.31.79 118.954
R03 3 1.32.07 118.592
R01 3 1.32.31 118.284
R05 1 1.32.77 117.698
R05 3 1.33.06 117.331
P01 3 1.33.58 116.679
R04 1 1.33.77 116.442
R01 1 1.34.24 115.862
P01 2 1.35.76 114.023
P01 1 1.35.88 113.880
Spread: 0.06.46 8.227

38 Paul Elliot ZHCCC Mitsubishi GSR E4 P01 2 1.36.41 113.254
R01 1 1.38.97 110.324
P01 1 1.40.30 108.861
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R01 3 1.40.50 108.645
R01 2 1.40.88 108.236
P01 3 1.41.19 107.904
R02 1 1.43.87 105.120
Spread: 0.07.46 8.134

40 Spencer Morris Z Toyota Corolla E2 R01 3 1.32.10 118.554
R01 2 1.32.37 118.207
R01 1 1.32.99 117.419
R02 2 1.33.28 117.054
P01 2 1.33.52 116.754
R02 3 1.33.58 116.679
P01 3 1.33.85 116.343
P01 1 1.33.94 116.232
R02 1 2.02.80 88.915
Spread: 0.30.70 29.639

43 Zach Thompson ZHVMC Toyota Starlet E3 R03 3 1.18.50 139.093
R03 2 1.19.17 137.916
R02 3 1.19.59 137.188
R01 3 1.19.62 137.136
R02 2 1.20.21 136.128
R03 1 1.21.56 133.874
R01 2 1.21.67 133.694
R02 1 1.22.46 132.413
R01 1 1.23.54 130.701
P01 3 1.26.29 126.536
P01 2 1.26.80 125.793
P01 1 1.27.86 124.275
Spread: 0.09.36 14.818

44 Nigel Fleming Triumph Triumph TR7V8 M4 R03 1 1.25.85 127.185
R02 3 1.26.55 126.156
R03 2 1.26.62 126.054
R02 2 1.26.82 125.764
R03 3 1.27.34 125.015
R02 1 1.27.89 124.233
P01 2 1.28.25 123.726
P01 1 1.30.28 120.944
P01 3 1.54.66 95.228
Spread: 0.28.81 31.957

46 Blair Wald FIAT Fiat Uno Turbo M3 R02 3 1.27.68 124.530
R02 2 1.28.02 124.049
R03 3 1.28.39 123.530
R01 3 1.28.48 123.404
R03 2 1.29.91 121.441
P01 3 1.30.11 121.172
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R01 2 1.30.62 120.490
R02 1 1.31.08 119.881
R03 1 1.31.67 119.110
P01 2 1.31.86 118.863
P01 1 1.34.33 115.751
R01 1 1.35.83 113.939
Spread: 0.08.15 10.591

48 Graham Smith RotorMotorSport Mazda RX8 U3 R04 2 1.26.19 126.683
R06 3 1.26.39 126.390
R06 1 1.26.45 126.302
R05 2 1.26.74 125.880
R04 1 1.26.75 125.865
P01 2 1.26.84 125.735
R02 1 1.26.87 125.691
R01 3 1.26.90 125.648
R01 1 1.26.91 125.633
R01 2 1.27.01 125.489
R05 3 1.27.23 125.173
P01 1 1.27.46 124.843
R04 3 1.27.50 124.786
R06 2 1.27.71 124.488
R02 2 1.28.21 123.782
P01 3 1.28.29 123.670
R05 1 1.28.76 123.015
R02 3 1.39.89 109.308
Spread: 0.13.70 17.375

54 James Cameron ZManawatu Renault Clio Sp E3 R04 3 1.24.01 129.970
R05 3 1.24.11 129.816
R05 2 1.24.31 129.508
R02 2 1.24.36 129.431
R05 1 1.24.47 129.262
R03 3 1.24.68 128.942
R03 2 1.24.81 128.744
R04 2 1.25.26 128.065
R04 1 1.25.64 127.496
R03 1 1.25.74 127.348
R02 1 1.26.21 126.654
P01 3 1.26.86 125.706
R01 3 1.26.98 125.532
R02 3 1.27.24 125.158
P01 2 1.27.49 124.801
R01 1 1.28.43 123.474
R01 2 1.28.70 123.098
P01 1 1.29.48 122.025
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Spread: 0.05.47 7.945
57 David Penfold BMW BMW 318is U2 R03 2 1.35.37 114.489

R04 3 1.35.39 114.465
R03 1 1.36.07 113.655
R02 2 1.36.09 113.631
R04 2 1.36.18 113.525
R02 3 1.36.40 113.266
R04 1 1.37.09 112.461
R02 1 1.37.28 112.241
R01 1 1.37.34 112.172
R01 2 1.37.68 111.781
P01 3 1.38.02 111.394
R03 3 1.38.17 111.223
P01 2 1.38.71 110.615
R01 3 1.40.02 109.166
P01 1 1.40.13 109.046
Spread: 0.04.76 5.443

59 Gray Hughson Porsche Porsche Boxster U4 R03 3 1.25.74 127.348
R03 2 1.25.89 127.125
P01 3 1.26.11 126.801
R02 2 1.26.23 126.624
R03 1 1.26.30 126.521
R01 2 1.26.53 126.185
R02 3 1.26.73 125.894
R01 1 1.26.90 125.648
R02 1 1.27.00 125.503
R01 3 1.27.13 125.316
P01 2 1.27.79 124.374
P01 1 1.27.81 124.346
Spread: 0.02.07 3.002

63 David Etchells ZMGCRR Mazda MX5 (NA) E2 R03 3 1.44.11 104.878
R01 3 1.44.50 104.486
R03 2 1.44.83 104.157
R03 1 1.44.90 104.088
R02 2 1.45.37 103.623
R01 2 1.45.69 103.310
R01 1 1.46.08 102.930
P01 3 1.46.40 102.620
P01 2 1.47.30 101.760
P01 1 1.48.43 100.699
R02 3 1.48.72 100.430
R02 1 1.55.18 94.798
Spread: 0.11.07 10.080

68 Alex Miller Porsche Porsche 944 S2 M4 R03 3 1.28.23 123.754
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R03 2 1.29.04 122.628
R02 1 1.29.98 121.347
P01 2 1.30.60 120.517
R02 3 1.30.77 120.291
P01 3 1.31.23 119.684
R01 2 1.31.30 119.593
R01 3 1.31.85 118.876
R02 2 1.32.02 118.657
P01 1 1.32.75 117.723
R03 1 1.33.53 116.741
R01 1 1.33.88 116.306
Spread: 0.05.65 7.448

70 Blair Hughes ZTriumph Ford Escort E2 R01 1 1.29.96 121.374
P01 1 1.37.60 111.873
R01 2 1.42.47 106.556
Spread: 0.12.51 14.818

73 Nicky Johnston ZWellington Mitsi Eterna ZR E4 R02 3 1.24.92 128.577
R03 1 1.25.13 128.260
R02 1 1.25.92 127.081
P01 2 1.25.97 127.007
P01 3 1.26.19 126.683
R03 2 1.26.35 126.448
R01 1 1.26.83 125.749
R02 2 1.27.04 125.446
R03 3 1.28.13 123.894
R01 2 1.28.19 123.810
P01 1 1.28.86 122.876
Spread: 0.03.94 5.701

78 Richard Joy RotorMotorSport Mazda RX7 M3 R02 1 1.26.35 126.448
R03 3 1.26.83 125.749
P01 3 1.27.22 125.187
R02 3 1.27.45 124.858
R02 2 1.27.54 124.729
R03 1 1.28.14 123.880
R01 2 1.29.60 121.862
R01 3 1.30.54 120.596
P01 2 1.30.74 120.331
P01 1 1.31.72 119.045
R01 1 1.33.50 116.779
R03 2 1.33.66 116.579
Spread: 0.07.31 9.869

80 Craig Buchanan ZTriumph Nissan 350Z E4 R03 3 1.28.43 123.474
R01 3 1.28.82 122.932
R03 2 1.30.34 120.863
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R03 1 1.30.44 120.730
R01 2 1.30.54 120.596
R01 1 1.30.82 120.225
R02 1 1.30.99 120.000
P01 3 1.32.90 117.533
P01 2 1.35.08 114.838
P01 1 1.44.94 104.048
Spread: 0.16.51 19.426

84 Kai Taylor ZHVMC Porsche 924S E3 R01 3 1.31.60 119.201
R01 2 1.31.91 118.799
R02 2 1.32.59 117.926
P01 2 1.32.67 117.825
R01 1 1.32.76 117.710
R02 3 1.33.01 117.394
P01 1 1.33.46 116.829
R02 1 1.33.59 116.666
P01 3 1.36.96 112.611
Spread: 0.05.36 6.590

86 Keith Miller Porsche Porsche GT3 M4 R03 2 1.14.07 147.412
R01 1 1.15.11 145.371
R02 3 1.15.74 144.162
R01 2 1.15.78 144.086
R03 3 1.15.96 143.744
R02 2 1.16.07 143.536
R03 1 1.16.42 142.879
P01 2 1.16.44 142.841
R02 1 1.16.69 142.376
P01 1 1.17.55 140.797
R01 3 1.20.61 135.452
Spread: 0.06.54 11.960

96 Malcolm Fleming MG MG MGF M2 R03 3 1.29.24 122.353
R05 3 1.29.80 121.590
R05 1 1.29.82 121.563
R04 3 1.30.26 120.971
R01 2 1.30.57 120.556
R03 2 1.30.77 120.291
R03 1 1.30.80 120.251
R05 2 1.30.83 120.211
R04 2 1.30.87 120.158
R04 1 1.30.99 120.000
P01 2 1.31.64 119.149
R02 1 1.31.68 119.097
P01 3 1.31.89 118.825
R01 1 1.32.93 117.495
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P01 1 1.33.77 116.442
R01 3 1.34.50 115.543
R02 2 1.37.78 111.667
Spread: 0.08.54 10.686

102 Ian Hosler ZWellington BMW 328i E4 R02 2 1.28.53 123.334
P01 3 1.28.64 123.181
R01 1 1.28.87 122.863
R03 1 1.28.98 122.711
P01 2 1.29.06 122.600
R01 2 1.29.18 122.436
R02 1 1.29.45 122.066
R01 3 1.29.46 122.052
R03 2 1.30.05 121.253
R02 3 1.30.25 120.984
P01 1 1.30.45 120.716
R03 3 1.30.48 120.676
Spread: 0.01.95 2.658

106 Alexander Wright ZHVMC Peugeot 106 E2 R03 3 1.33.52 116.754
R02 3 1.34.15 115.972
R03 2 1.34.15 115.972
R02 2 1.34.45 115.604
R03 1 1.35.58 114.237
R01 2 1.36.51 113.136
R02 1 1.36.70 112.914
R01 1 1.36.71 112.902
P01 3 1.36.97 112.600
R01 3 1.38.50 110.851
P01 2 1.39.89 109.308
P01 1 1.42.87 106.142
Spread: 0.09.35 10.612

124 Stuart Becker FIAT Fiat 124 Coupe M2 R01 2 1.30.34 120.863
P01 3 1.30.78 120.278
P01 1 1.30.85 120.185
R01 3 1.30.85 120.185
P01 2 1.31.38 119.488
R01 1 1.31.99 118.696
Spread: 0.01.65 2.167

134 Imad Ballo ZHCCC Nissan Skyline E5 R01 1 1.30.29 120.930
R01 2 1.31.75 119.006
P01 1 1.31.84 118.889
R02 1 1.32.15 118.489
R02 2 1.32.68 117.812
P01 2 1.33.33 116.991
R01 3 1.34.55 115.482
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R02 3 1.34.75 115.238
P01 3 1.37.19 112.345
Spread: 0.06.90 8.585

136 Stephen Saunders ZLevin Datsun 120Y Cou E3 R01 3 1.35.30 114.573
R02 1 1.35.86 113.904
R03 1 1.35.99 113.749
R02 2 1.36.08 113.643
R02 3 1.36.28 113.407
R03 2 1.36.40 113.266
R03 3 1.37.55 111.930
P01 2 1.38.02 111.394
R01 2 1.38.12 111.280
P01 3 1.38.23 111.155
R01 1 1.38.32 111.054
P01 1 1.40.96 108.150
Spread: 0.05.66 6.423

143 Eric Heycoop MG MG Midget K M2 R02 2 1.27.25 125.144
R01 2 1.27.60 124.644
R03 3 1.28.00 124.077
P01 2 1.28.69 123.112
P01 3 1.29.09 122.559
R03 2 1.29.11 122.532
R01 1 1.29.33 122.230
R01 3 1.30.14 121.132
R03 1 1.30.73 120.344
R02 1 1.31.45 119.396
P01 1 1.32.90 117.533
R02 3 1.32.96 117.457
Spread: 0.05.71 7.687

144 Graeme Wall ZHVMC Toyota Levin E2 R02 3 1.26.48 126.258
R04 2 1.26.56 126.141
R03 1 1.27.01 125.489
R03 2 1.27.02 125.475
R02 1 1.27.03 125.460
R04 1 1.27.04 125.446
R02 2 1.27.13 125.316
R03 3 1.27.42 124.900
R01 3 1.28.03 124.035
P01 2 1.28.15 123.866
R01 1 1.28.17 123.838
R01 2 1.28.24 123.740
P01 3 1.28.99 122.697
R04 3 1.29.48 122.025
P01 1 1.29.69 121.739
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Spread: 0.03.21 4.519
147 Keith Pfeffer Alfa Romeo Alfa Romeo 147 U3 P01 3 1.32.65 117.850

R02 3 1.34.17 115.948
P01 2 1.35.38 114.477
R03 1 1.35.74 114.046
R01 3 1.35.78 113.999
R02 2 1.35.92 113.832
R01 2 1.36.03 113.702
P01 1 1.36.06 113.666
R02 1 1.36.36 113.313
R03 3 1.36.52 113.125
R03 2 1.36.74 112.867
R01 1 1.37.55 111.930
R04 3 1.44.54 104.446
R04 1 1.45.99 103.017
R04 2 1.48.04 101.063
Spread: 0.15.39 16.787

153 Chris Aspros ZHCCC Nissan GTR E5 R01 2 1.17.23 141.380
R01 1 1.17.65 140.616
P01 3 1.17.79 140.363
P01 2 1.18.19 139.644
P01 1 1.18.72 138.704
R01 3 1.20.44 135.738
Spread: 0.03.21 5.642

156 Derek Douche Alfa Romeo Alfa Sud Sprint M2 R04 2 1.29.07 122.587
R01 3 1.29.24 122.353
R04 3 1.29.38 122.162
R01 1 1.29.88 121.482
R02 3 1.29.92 121.428
R01 2 1.30.14 121.132
P01 3 1.30.23 121.011
R04 1 1.30.39 120.797
R02 2 1.30.65 120.450
P01 2 1.30.86 120.172
R02 1 1.31.87 118.851
R03 3 1.33.59 116.666
P01 1 1.35.06 114.862
R03 2 1.35.10 114.814
R03 1 1.45.39 103.604
Spread: 0.16.32 18.983

180 Tim Gaskin ZHVMC Nissan 180SX E5 R01 3 1.23.30 131.078
R01 2 1.23.44 130.858
P01 2 1.25.92 127.081
R01 1 1.26.00 126.963
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P01 3 1.27.51 124.772
P01 1 1.28.27 123.698
Spread: 0.04.97 7.380

181 Ian Thompson ZWanganui Honda Civic SiR E2 R04 2 1.22.46 132.413
R04 3 1.22.77 131.917
R03 3 1.22.82 131.838
R02 2 1.23.01 131.536
R03 2 1.23.33 131.031
P01 3 1.23.96 130.048
R04 1 1.24.24 129.615
R02 3 1.24.34 129.462
R02 1 1.24.55 129.140
R03 1 1.24.84 128.699
R01 2 1.25.14 128.245
P01 1 1.25.88 127.140
R01 3 1.26.15 126.742
R01 1 1.26.70 125.938
P01 2 1.26.77 125.836
Spread: 0.04.31 6.577

189 Les Cockeram Triumph Triumph 2500S M4 R01 3 1.31.98 118.708
R01 2 1.32.02 118.657
R02 3 1.32.39 118.182
R02 2 1.32.72 117.761
P01 3 1.32.90 117.533
R03 1 1.32.99 117.419
R02 1 1.33.19 117.167
R03 2 1.33.46 116.829
R01 1 1.33.53 116.741
P01 2 1.33.65 116.592
R03 3 1.34.28 115.812
P01 1 1.35.56 114.261
Spread: 0.03.58 4.447

228 Margaret Goodwin ZTaihape Chev Camaro E5 R04 3 1.27.18 125.244
R05 2 1.27.97 124.120
R05 3 1.28.08 123.965
R02 3 1.28.53 123.334
R04 2 1.28.89 122.835
R03 3 1.29.24 122.353
R05 1 1.29.25 122.339
R03 2 1.29.55 121.930
R01 3 1.30.91 120.106
R04 1 1.30.94 120.066
R02 2 1.31.06 119.908
R03 1 1.32.07 118.592



The Surgery Sprints
C O M P E T I T O R S  L A P  T I M E S  F O R  E V E N T
Run By The Wellington Triumph Sports Car Club Inc, April 28, 2019

Number Club Class Lap Av KPH
Competitor Vehicle Race Time

R02 1 1.32.22 118.399
R01 2 1.35.33 114.537
R01 1 1.37.37 112.137
P01 2 1.42.11 106.932
P01 3 1.42.36 106.671
P01 1 1.48.32 100.801
Spread: 0.21.14 24.443

278 Graeme Tulloch ZMGCRR Mazda RX7 E3 R03 2 1.24.97 128.502
R02 2 1.25.36 127.915
R02 3 1.25.50 127.705
R02 1 1.26.15 126.742
R01 1 1.26.19 126.683
R01 3 1.26.51 126.214
R03 1 1.26.67 125.981
R01 2 1.27.22 125.187
P01 3 1.27.23 125.173
P01 2 1.28.62 123.209
P01 1 1.29.77 121.631
Spread: 0.04.80 6.871

281 Gerald Watson ZManawatu Datsun 1200 Cou E2 R02 3 1.24.27 129.569
R02 2 1.24.86 128.668
R02 1 1.25.67 127.452
R01 2 1.27.16 125.273
R01 1 1.27.35 125.001
P01 3 1.32.04 118.631
P01 1 1.33.11 117.268
R03 2 1.33.83 116.368
R03 1 1.34.06 116.083
P01 2 1.34.24 115.862
Spread: 0.09.97 13.707

318 Ross Hubbard BMW BMW 318Ti (2.5L) M3 R03 3 1.29.05 122.614
R02 2 1.29.29 122.285
R03 2 1.30.05 121.253
R01 3 1.30.06 121.239
P01 2 1.30.20 121.051
R02 3 1.30.40 120.783
R02 1 1.30.45 120.716
R01 2 1.30.66 120.437
R01 1 1.30.75 120.317
R03 1 1.30.79 120.264
P01 3 1.30.97 120.026
P01 1 1.31.65 119.136
Spread: 0.02.60 3.478

325 Tom Delahunty BMW BMW 325i M3 R01 1 1.37.04 112.519



The Surgery Sprints
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Run By The Wellington Triumph Sports Car Club Inc, April 28, 2019

Number Club Class Lap Av KPH
Competitor Vehicle Race Time

R04 1 1.38.30 111.076
R04 3 1.38.60 110.738
R03 2 1.38.77 110.548
R03 1 1.38.81 110.503
P01 3 1.39.56 109.671
R01 2 1.40.26 108.905
R01 3 1.40.76 108.364
P01 2 1.41.05 108.053
R03 3 1.41.22 107.872
P01 1 1.41.35 107.734
R04 2 1.44.27 104.717
Spread: 0.07.23 7.802

350 Zach Bailey ZHVMC Nissan 350Z E4 R03 2 1.31.81 118.928
R01 3 1.33.12 117.255
R02 1 1.33.34 116.979
P01 2 1.33.58 116.679
R02 3 1.33.62 116.629
R02 2 1.33.67 116.567
R03 3 1.33.94 116.232
P01 1 1.34.46 115.592
R01 2 1.34.49 115.555
R03 1 1.34.49 115.555
R01 1 1.35.44 114.405
P01 3 1.46.53 102.495
Spread: 0.14.72 16.433

354 Dwi Parmudji ZHVMC Honda Civic E2 R03 2 1.29.46 122.052
R02 2 1.29.74 121.671
R02 3 1.29.87 121.495
R02 1 1.30.17 121.091
R03 3 1.30.48 120.676
R03 1 1.31.23 119.684
R01 2 1.31.54 119.279
P01 3 1.33.77 116.442
P01 2 1.34.54 115.494
R01 3 1.34.58 115.445
P01 1 1.35.50 114.333
R01 1 1.35.92 113.832
Spread: 0.06.46 8.220

395 Riley Buchanan RotorMotorSport Mazda RX8 U3 R05 2 1.27.09 125.374
R04 1 1.27.78 124.388
R05 1 1.27.83 124.317
R04 3 1.27.84 124.303
R04 2 1.28.37 123.558
R01 2 1.28.53 123.334
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C O M P E T I T O R S  L A P  T I M E S  F O R  E V E N T
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Number Club Class Lap Av KPH
Competitor Vehicle Race Time

R02 2 1.28.83 122.918
R02 3 1.29.30 122.271
R03 2 1.30.20 121.051
R03 1 1.30.35 120.850
R05 3 1.30.85 120.185
P01 3 1.30.89 120.132
P01 2 1.31.16 119.776
R03 3 1.31.25 119.658
R02 1 1.31.98 118.708
P01 1 1.34.12 116.009
R01 1 1.36.90 112.681
R01 3 1.46.64 102.389
Spread: 0.19.55 22.985

406 Harrison Morris Z Toyota Corolla E2 R03 3 1.31.85 118.876
R03 2 1.32.19 118.438
R01 2 1.33.26 117.079
R02 3 1.33.37 116.941
R03 1 1.33.57 116.691
R02 1 1.33.58 116.679
R01 3 1.34.10 116.034
R01 1 1.34.24 115.862
P01 3 1.34.78 115.202
R02 2 1.36.28 113.407
P01 2 1.36.35 113.324
P01 1 1.40.65 108.483
Spread: 0.08.80 10.393

434 Jim McKernan Porsche Porsche 944 S2 M5 R02 2 1.21.19 134.485
R01 3 1.21.59 133.825
R02 3 1.21.59 133.825
R03 3 1.22.28 132.703
R02 1 1.23.21 131.220
R03 2 1.23.72 130.420
R01 1 1.25.23 128.110
R01 2 1.25.30 128.005
P01 3 1.25.64 127.496
R03 1 1.26.37 126.419
P01 1 1.27.53 124.744
P01 2 1.30.25 120.984
Spread: 0.09.06 13.501

446 Mike O'Donnell ZTriumph Honda Civic R E2 R02 1 1.23.74 130.389
P01 3 1.24.04 129.924
R01 3 1.24.63 129.018
P01 2 1.24.75 128.835
R02 3 1.24.87 128.653
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Number Club Class Lap Av KPH
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R02 2 1.25.26 128.065
R01 2 1.25.30 128.005
R01 1 1.25.34 127.945
P01 1 1.27.20 125.216
Spread: 0.03.46 5.173

555 Jeremiah Raine ZHVMC Subaru Impreza E4 R01 2 1.25.56 127.616
R01 3 1.25.67 127.452
R01 1 1.26.00 126.963
P01 2 1.26.35 126.448
P01 1 1.29.04 122.628
P01 3 1.29.05 122.614
R03 1 1.29.64 121.807
R03 3 1.29.73 121.685
R03 2 1.30.89 120.132
R02 2 1.40.28 108.883
R02 3 1.40.72 108.407
R02 1 1.44.29 104.697
Spread: 0.18.73 22.919

559 Colin Worthington Capri Ford Capri M3 P01 3 1.32.75 117.723
P01 1 1.33.78 116.430
P01 2 1.35.92 113.832
Spread: 0.03.17 3.891

595 Mark Hughson Porsche Porsche Boxster U4 R01 3 1.24.55 129.140
R02 3 1.24.72 128.881
R02 2 1.25.50 127.705
R03 3 1.25.72 127.378
R01 2 1.26.53 126.185
P01 3 1.26.59 126.098
R02 1 1.26.70 125.938
R03 2 1.26.70 125.938
R03 1 1.26.81 125.778
P01 2 1.27.83 124.317
R01 1 1.30.02 121.293
P01 1 1.30.24 120.997
Spread: 0.05.69 8.143

613 Jeremiah Smith RotorMotorSport Mazda RX8 M3 R03 1 1.23.42 130.889
R01 3 1.24.16 129.739
R02 3 1.24.16 129.739
R03 2 1.24.46 129.278
R01 2 1.24.74 128.851
R02 2 1.24.74 128.851
R03 3 1.24.97 128.502
P01 2 1.26.14 126.756
R01 1 1.26.60 126.083
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R02 1 1.26.60 126.083
P01 1 1.28.03 124.035
P01 3 1.29.00 122.683
Spread: 0.05.58 8.206

646 Matt McCarthy ZManawatu Toyota Corolla E2 R01 1 1.33.06 117.331
R04 2 1.34.77 115.214
R04 3 1.34.86 115.104
R05 1 1.34.94 115.007
R02 2 1.35.62 114.190
R04 1 1.35.73 114.058
R02 1 1.36.00 113.737
R02 3 1.36.04 113.690
R03 3 1.36.13 113.584
R03 1 1.37.01 112.553
R01 3 1.37.29 112.229
R03 2 1.37.40 112.103
R01 2 1.37.59 111.884
P01 3 1.38.10 111.303
P01 2 1.38.65 110.682
R05 2 1.40.14 109.035
P01 1 1.41.00 108.107
R05 3 1.41.51 107.564
Spread: 0.08.45 9.767

661 Karl Hofsteede RotorMotorSport Mazda RX8 M3 R04 3 1.26.33 126.477
R05 2 1.26.90 125.648
R01 2 1.27.08 125.388
R05 3 1.27.15 125.287
R02 1 1.27.18 125.244
R02 3 1.27.33 125.029
R04 2 1.27.36 124.986
R04 1 1.27.40 124.929
R01 3 1.27.55 124.715
R03 3 1.27.64 124.587
R01 1 1.28.40 123.516
R02 2 1.28.56 123.293
R03 1 1.28.80 122.959
R05 1 1.29.33 122.230
R03 2 1.31.97 118.721
P01 2 1.33.24 117.104
P01 3 1.33.40 116.904
P01 1 1.46.99 102.054
Spread: 0.20.66 24.423

806 Connor Buchanan Z Nissan 350Z E4 R01 3 1.30.17 121.091
R01 1 1.30.53 120.610
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R02 3 1.31.20 119.724
R02 1 1.31.94 118.760
R02 2 1.32.16 118.477
R01 2 1.32.52 118.016
P01 3 1.35.16 114.741
P01 2 2.01.50 89.867
Spread: 0.31.33 31.224

821 Will Broadmore FIAT Fiat 128S M2 R01 3 1.29.24 122.353
R01 2 1.30.79 120.264
R01 1 1.32.11 118.541
P01 2 1.35.33 114.537
P01 1 1.39.12 110.157
Spread: 0.09.88 12.196

999 Kevin Algar Z Porsche Cayman E4 R04 3 1.25.11 128.290
R06 2 1.25.57 127.601
R05 1 1.25.61 127.541
R04 2 1.25.78 127.288
R04 1 1.25.92 127.081
R06 1 1.25.95 127.037
R05 3 1.26.26 126.580
R03 3 1.26.41 126.360
R06 3 1.27.40 124.929
R02 3 1.27.75 124.431
R03 2 1.28.21 123.782
R03 1 1.28.29 123.670
R05 2 1.28.53 123.334
P01 2 1.29.99 121.333
R02 2 1.30.12 121.158
P01 3 1.30.29 120.930
P01 1 1.30.49 120.663
R01 1 1.35.19 114.705
R02 1 1.36.08 113.643
Spread: 0.10.97 14.647

1189 Kevin George Triumph Triumph 2500S M4 R02 2 1.33.63 116.616
R01 3 1.33.83 116.368
R03 1 1.34.04 116.108
R01 2 1.34.92 115.032
R01 1 1.34.96 114.983
R02 3 1.35.44 114.405
R03 3 1.35.46 114.381
R02 1 1.36.21 113.489
R03 2 1.36.36 113.313
P01 3 1.40.02 109.166
P01 2 1.41.41 107.670
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P01 1 1.47.96 101.137
Spread: 0.14.33 15.479

1471 Barry Meiring ZManawatu Subaru Impreza E4 P01 2 1.31.87 118.851
P01 3 1.32.96 117.457
R01 2 1.33.84 116.355
R01 3 1.34.62 115.396
R01 1 1.35.04 114.886
P01 1 1.35.51 114.321
Spread: 0.03.64 4.530


